CHRISTINE F. UPTON, CMC
CITY CLERK
cupton@hopkinsvilleky.us

December 6, 2007

Trey Grayson
Secretary of State
Elections Branch

CITY OF HOPKINSVILLE

KENTUCKY
42240

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL

700 Capital Avenue, Suite 148

Frankfort, KY 40601

Dear Mr. Grayson:

Co f%&f}r’ﬁi@

101 N. MAIN STREET
270/890-0210
FAX - 270/890-0213
TDD - 270/887-4287
www.hopkinsvilleky.us

RECEIVED
DEC 1 0 2007

SECRETARY OF STATE
COMMONWEALTH OF KY

Puréuant to KRS 83A.040(8) and 118.305(7), | hereby notify you Councilman Todd
Moore (Ward 7) resigned from City Council effective January 1, 2008. City Council
plans to select a replacement pursuant to KRS 83A.040.

If you have any questions, or need additional information, please call me at the above

number.

Regpectfully,

Christine F. Uptoh, CMC
City Clerk

cc.  Dan Kemp, Mayor

Glenn Abee, CAO

UNBRIDLED SPIRIT,

Hopkinsville enhances the lives of its citizens and encourages opportunities

through service, development and education.
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! City Address
{ 101 N Main S Jtreet/
i Hopkinsville, KY 42240/

City Contacts

Title

Mayor
Counciimember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councitmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember

City Clerk

City Administrative Officer
Safety & Training Coordinator
Public Works Director
Asst City Attorney
Comptroller

Clerk

CFO

Human Resources
Fire Chief

City Attorney

Chief of Police

City Phone:
(270) 887-4000

Y.

City Fax: /

(270) 890-0213
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3q/’Pam Neely ¥
,v/ Larry Radford
o’ Ron Sherrill

Sherry Wells ’i/

v/ Jonathan Zordel v
i Crissy Upton g/

»/ Glenn Abee v
\/ Ben Cook %
k/Bob Cope ¥~

,Foster Cothoff
v/ patrick Fletcher v

o/ Catina Hale ¥
Lf Robert Martin ¥

v Cheryl Nichols v’

agan Pace, Jr.v
fouglas Willen
K .

ermit Yeager ¥

City Email: -
cupton@hopkinsvilleky.us

City Web Site: e
www.hopkinsvilleky.us

Email
¥ dkemp@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward1@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward9@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward6@hopkinsvilleky.us
- ward11@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward5@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward4@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward7@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward8@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward10@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward2@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward12@hopkinsvilleky.us
ward3@hopkinsvilleky.us
cupton@hopkinsvilleky.us
gabee@hopkinsvilleky.us
bcook@hopkinsvilleky.us
bcope@hopkinsvilleky.us

pfletcher@hopkinsvilleky.us
chale@hopkinsvilleky.us
rmartin@hopkinsvilleky.us
cnichols@hopkinsvilleky.us
fpace@hopkinsvilleky.us
hdw@cwlaw-firm.com
kyeager@hopkinsvilleky.us

Meed to update your
city profile? Email
updated information
to Sean Walke:,

rhone

(270) 890-0200
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 887-4000
(270) 890-0210
(270) 890-0215
(270) 890-0268
(270) 890-0600
(270) 885-9909
(270) 890-0247
(270) 890-0267
(270) 890-0239
(270) 890-0267
(270) 890-1400
(270) 885-9909
(270) 890-1500

Legislative Contacts

Below are the state and federal legislative representatives for this city. You can

contact any of them by clicking on a name, or if it is a state official, by calling the
legislative message line at 1-800-372-7181, or contact your legislators directly at 1-

502-564-8100 and ask for your legislator by name.

Kentucky Senator Joey Pendleton --(270) 885-1639

US House Representative Ed Whitfield --(202) 225-3115
US Senator Jim Bunning --(202) 224-4343
US Senator Mitch McConnell --(202) 224-2541
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